
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
45 
42 

2 
49 
76 
81 
25 
19 

3 
20 

5 

Class 
GTL 

HP 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Peter Zekert 

Angus Crome 

Gerald Lamb 

Weber Manning 

Andrew Selck 

Bryon Prokopf 

Mark Weber 

James Lynch 

Chris W Albin 

Chris Schaafsma 

James Lynch III 

Hometown 
Maryland Hts MO 

Maryville IL 

Oswego IL 

Germantown TN 

Waterloo IL 

Maryland Heights MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Wheaton IL 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 
STL 

SILR 

Milw 

MIDS 

STL 

SILR 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

CHI 

STL 

Member_ID 

1000 
465628 
38707 
71503_1 
463316 
322859 
19811 
459340 
180831_1 
310090 

467521 

Make-Model 

Nissan 200SX 

Volkswagen GTI 

MG B 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 1200 

Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda RX7 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
18 
17 

5 

Best Tm 
1:12.011 
1:14.394 
1:14.051 
1:14.437 
1:16.455 
1:17.141 
1:13.942 
1:22.717 
1:14.496 
1:12.736 

Sponsor 
Who Gives a Crap 

Hoosier/Summit/G-Loc/(CPR,OTL,Mathis Racing/AMT) 

Carbotech  Goodyear 

Robin Racing 

Galena Way Farms 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Zekert Racing, Solo Performance Specialties, Modern Hot Rods 

Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 

Hoosier Tire Midwest  |  NGP Racing  |  G-Loc  |  Race-Keeper 

Hankook Tire, Modern Hotrods, 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 2:10 PM. 
Official Race Results posted at 2:45 PM 

Printed: 5/6/2023 2:47:04 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Race Director 

Sanction # 23-M-59574 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

11.198 

Avg. Speed 

78.524 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.011 

Best Speed 

82.487 

Best Lap by 

45 - Peter Zekert 

2023 Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Major 

1 B-Spec EP FP HP GTL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:36:51 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/6/2023 13:30 

Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Majors
St Louis and Southern Illnois Regions

May 6 & 7, 2023
Presented by Mungenast Automotive Group



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
8 

45 
25 

2 
20 
42 
49 
76 
19 

5 
81 

3 

Class 
EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

GTL 

GTL 

B-Spec 

HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Dan Tucker 

Peter Zekert 

Mark Weber 

Gerald Lamb 

Chris Schaafsma 

Angus Crome 

Weber Manning 

Andrew Selck 

James Lynch 

James Lynch III 

Bryon Prokopf 

Chris W Albin 

Hometown 
Memphis TE 

Maryland Hts MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Oswego IL 

Wheaton IL 

Maryville IL 

Germantown TN 

Waterloo IL 

Saint Peters MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Region 
MDIS 

STL 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

SILR 

MIDS 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

SILR 

Member_ID 

1215411 
1000 
19811 
38707 
310090 
465628 
71503_1 
463316 
459340 
467521 
322859 

180831_1 

Make-Model 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Datsun 1200 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda 2 

Volkswagen GTI 

Laps 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
30 
29 
24 
18 

3 

Best Tm 
1:11.485 
1:10.823 
1:11.898 
1:12.380 
1:13.250 
1:13.908 
1:15.562 
1:17.240 
1:20.953 
1:16.603 
1:18.092 

Sponsor 

Who Gives a Crap 

Carbotech  Goodyear 

Hoosier Tire Midwest  |  NGP Racing  |  G-Loc  |  Race-Keeper 

Hoosier/Summit/G-Loc/(CPR,OTL,Mathis Racing/AMT) 

Robin Racing 

Galena Way Farms 

Zekert Racing, Solo Performance Specialties, Modern Hot Rods 

Hankook Tire, Modern Hotrods, 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Race Results posted at 10:30 AM 
Official Race Results posted at 11:20 AM 

Printed: 5/7/2023 11:21:43 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Race Director 

Sanction # 23-M-59574 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

17.156 

Avg. Speed 

80.700 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.823 

Best Speed 

83.871 

Best Lap by 

45 - Peter Zekert 

2023 Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Major 

1 B-Spec EP FP HP GTL 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (31 Laps) started at 9:42:53 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/7/2023 09:40 

Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Majors
St Louis and Southern Illnois Regions

May 6 & 7, 2023
Presented by Mungenast Automotive Group



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
22 
26 

169 
167 

75 
41 
91 

117 
7 

Class 
GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

STU 

T3 

GT1 

AS 

ITR 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Stephen Wiles 

Chris Edens 

Steven Anderson 

Steve Leidholdt 

Robert G. Wright 

Michael Pettiford 

Andrew Timmons 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Mike Stevens 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 

Sherwood AR 

Saint Louis MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Florissant MO 

Louisville CO 

Wichita KS 

Florissant MO 

Fulton MO 

Region 
KCR 

ARK 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Colo 

WICH 

STL 

STL 

Member_ID 

388289 
364995 
681656 
499128 
400727 
149585 
101062_1 

481515 
514523 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda MX5 Turbo 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 325i 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
21 
15 
15 

Best Tm 
1:04.496 
1:06.607 
1:06.400 
1:07.479 
1:13.533 
1:12.068 
1:09.288 

Sponsor 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Pinnacle Express/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

PFM Racing 

STLCOM.COM 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

Castlereagh team racing 

pfm racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Race Results posted at 2:55 PM 
Official Race Results posted at 3:25 PM 

Printed: 5/6/2023 3:27:29 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Race Director 

Sanction # 23-M-59574 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

31.913 

Avg. Speed 

89.131 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.496 

Best Speed 

92.099 

Best Lap by 

22 - Stephen Wiles 

2023 Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Major 

2 AS GT1-3 GTA GTX T1-4 STU ITE ITR ITS IT7 C-Spec Spec Corv 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:24:04 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/6/2023 14:31 

Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Majors
St Louis and Southern Illnois Regions

May 6 & 7, 2023
Presented by Mungenast Automotive Group



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
22 
26 

169 
167 

75 
117 
91 
41 

7 

Class 
GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

STU 

AS 

GT1 

T3 

ITR 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Stephen Wiles 

Chris Edens 

Steven Anderson 

Steve Leidholdt 

Robert G. Wright 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Andrew Timmons 

Michael Pettiford 

Mike Stevens 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 

Sherwood AR 

Saint Louis MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Florissant MO 

Florissant MO 

Wichita KS 

Louisville CO 

Fulton MO 

Region 
KCR 

ARK 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

WICH 

Colo 

STL 

Member_ID 

388289 
364995 
681656 
499128 
400727 
481515 
101062_1 
149585 

514523 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda MX5 Turbo 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 325i 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Ford Mustang GT 

Laps 
31 
31 
31 
30 
28 
28 
19 

8 

Best Tm 
1:06.054 
1:05.968 
1:06.337 
1:08.109 
1:13.928 
1:12.330 
1:08.029 
1:12.254 

Sponsor 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Pinnacle Express/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

PFM Racing 

STLCOM.COM 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Castlereagh team racing 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

pfm racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 11:15 AM 
Official Race Results posted at 11:50 AM 

Printed: 5/7/2023 11:47:18 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Race Director 

Sanction # 23-M-59574 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

11.430 

Avg. Speed 

87.863 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.968 

Best Speed 

90.044 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chris Edens 

2023 Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Major 

2 AS GT1-3 GTA GTX T1-4 STU ITE ITR ITS IT7 C-Spec Spec Corv 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (31 Laps) started at 10:32:11 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/7/2023 10:25 

Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Majors
St Louis and Southern Illnois Regions

May 6 & 7, 2023
Presented by Mungenast Automotive Group



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
41 

9 
26 
30 
86 

Class 
ASR 

P1 

FF 

FA 

F6 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Name 
Michael Major 

Greg Case 

Timothy Adcock 

Jim Wright 

Timothy Friest 

Hometown 
Collinsville IL 

Peoria IL 

Valley Park MO 

Wildwood MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Region 
STL 

CILL 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

Member_ID 

340062 
200945 
546463 
56962 
391518 

Make-Model 

Elan 

Stohr WF-1 

Swift DB1 

Swift DB-4 

KBS mk VII 

Laps 
21 
20 
20 
17 
16 

Best Tm 
1:08.155 
1:14.502 
1:17.510 
1:02.227 
1:11.521 

Sponsor 

Hawk Performance 

Phenix Industries 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Race Results posted at 3:40 PM 
Official Race Results posted at 4:25 PM 

Printed: 5/6/2023 4:23:57 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Race Director 

Sanction # 23-M-59574 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

78.997 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.227 

Best Speed 

95.457 

Best Lap by 

30 - Jim Wright 

2023 Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Major 

3 F6 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P1 P2 ASR FE 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:00:38 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/6/2023 14:57 

Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Majors
St Louis and Southern Illnois Regions

May 6 & 7, 2023
Presented by Mungenast Automotive Group



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
41 
26 
86 

9 

30 

Class 
ASR 

FF 

F6 

P1 

FA 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Michael Major 

Timothy Adcock 

Timothy Friest 

Greg Case 

Jim Wright 

Hometown 
Collinsville IL 

Valley Park MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Peoria IL 

Wildwood MO 

Region 
STL 

STL 

KCR 

CILL 

STL 

Member_ID 

340062 
546463 
391518 
200945 

56962 

Make-Model 

Elan 

Swift DB1 

KBS mk VII 

Stohr WF-1 

Swift DB-4 

Laps 
31 
28 
23 

9 

Best Tm 
1:05.521 
1:16.602 
1:10.684 
1:14.919 

Sponsor 

Phenix Industries 

Hawk Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 11:55 AM 
Official Race Results posted at 12:30 PM 

Printed: 5/7/2023 12:29:28 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Race Director 

Sanction # 23-M-59574 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

86.473 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.521 

Best Speed 

90.658 

Best Lap by 

41 - Michael Major 

2023 Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Major 

3 F6 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P1 P2 ASR FE 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (31 Laps) started at 11:16:58 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/7/2023 11:10 

Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Majors
St Louis and Southern Illnois Regions

May 6 & 7, 2023
Presented by Mungenast Automotive Group



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
58 
35 
59 

7 
51 
69 
72 
17 
23 
91 

4 

25 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITB 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 

DNS 

Name 
Cliff White 

Richard Wiese 

Mark Eaton 

Justin Lautz 

Tyler Ladd 

Cooper Lilly 

John Valenta 

Paul Gilbert 

Quinton Doerr 

Mark Morhaus 

Chris W Albin 

Evan Slater 

Hometown 
Huntsville AL 

Chesterfield MO 

Eau Gallie FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Clearwater KS 

Henderson KY 

Bridegton MO 

Davenport IA 

Waterloo IL 

Pacific MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Portsmouth NH 

Region 
TVR 

STL 

CFR 

STL 

WICH 

SIR 

STL 

GtRv 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

NER 

Member_ID 

290226 
294162 
231069 
465371 
512613 
447049 
235360 
72708 
680006 
223272_1 
180831_1 

625034 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
13 

Best Tm 
1:06.671 
1:06.825 
1:07.686 
1:13.454 
1:13.838 
1:14.097 
1:14.645 
1:14.904 
1:15.577 
1:14.939 
1:20.132 

Sponsor 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

DNM-B2 Motorsports-Valvoline 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Connect Inc 

SIGNdeSIGN, Schaeffer's Oil & Purcell Tire 

Over the Limit Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Race Results posted at 4:15 PM 
Official Race Results posted at 4:45 PM 

Printed: 5/6/2023 4:49:53 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Race Director 

Sanction # 23-M-59574 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.012 

Avg. Speed 

87.876 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.671 

Best Speed 

89.094 

Best Lap by 

58 - Cliff White 

2023 Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Major 

4 SM STL ITA ITB ITC SRF3 SRF 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:42:01 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/6/2023 15:39 

Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Majors
St Louis and Southern Illnois Regions

May 6 & 7, 2023
Presented by Mungenast Automotive Group



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
35 
59 

7 
51 
69 
91 
72 
17 
23 

4 
58 

25 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITB 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Richard Wiese 

Mark Eaton 

Justin Lautz 

Tyler Ladd 

Cooper Lilly 

Mark Morhaus 

John Valenta 

Paul Gilbert 

Quinton Doerr 

Chris W Albin 

Cliff White 

Evan Slater 

Hometown 
Chesterfield MO 

Eau Gallie FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Clearwater KS 

Henderson KY 

Pacific MO 

Bridegton MO 

Davenport IA 

Waterloo IL 

Maryland Heights MO 

Huntsville AL 

Portsmouth NH 

Region 
STL 

CFR 

STL 

WICH 

SIR 

STL 

STL 

GtRv 

STL 

SILR 

TVR 

NER 

Member_ID 

294162 
231069 
465371 
512613 
447049 
223272_1 
235360 
72708 
680006 
180831_1 
290226 

625034 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
31 
31 
29 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
27 
27 
14 

Best Tm 
1:07.184 
1:07.487 
1:13.860 
1:14.329 
1:14.749 
1:15.202 
1:15.309 
1:15.064 
1:15.051 
1:18.930 
1:07.309 

Sponsor 
Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

DNM-B2 Motorsports-Valvoline 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Connect Inc 

SIGNdeSIGN, Schaeffer's Oil & Purcell Tire 

Over the Limit Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Race Results posted at 1:45 PM 
Official Race Results posted at 2:15 PM 

Printed: 5/7/2023 2:21:33 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Race Director 

Sanction # 23-M-59574 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.941 

Avg. Speed 

87.408 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.184 

Best Speed 

88.414 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

2023 Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Major 

4 SM STL ITA ITB ITC SRF3 SRF 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (31 Laps) started at 13:02:15 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/7/2023 13:00 

Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Majors
St Louis and Southern Illnois Regions

May 6 & 7, 2023
Presented by Mungenast Automotive Group



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

35 

58 

59 

7 

69 

51 

91 

23 

72 

17 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Cliff White 

Mark Eaton 

Justin Lautz 

Cooper Lilly 

Tyler Ladd 

Mark Morhaus 

Quinton Doerr 

John Valenta 

Paul Gilbert 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Huntsville AL 

Eau Gallie FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Henderson KY 

Clearwater KS 

Pacific MO 

Waterloo IL 

Bridegton MO 

Davenport IA 

Region 

STL 
TVR 
CFR 
STL 
SIR 
WICH 
STL 
STL 
STL 
GtRv 

Member_ID 

294162 

290226 

231069 

465371 

447049 

512613 

223272_1 

680006 

235360 

72708 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:06.499 
1:06.727 
1:07.530 
1:13.241 
1:13.741 
1:13.871 
1:14.904 
1:15.416 
1:15.453 
1:15.535 

In Lap 

5 
6 

12 
6 
8 
5 
6 

11 
9 
7 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

DNM-B2 Motorsports-Valvoline 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

SIGNdeSIGN, Schaeffer's Oil & Purcell Tire 

Connect Inc 

Over the Limit Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 5/7/2023 9:48:16 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Race Director 

Sanction # 23-M-59574 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

2023 Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Major 

4 SM STL ITA ITB ITC SRF3 SRF 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 9:14:56 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/7/2023 09:15 

Gateway Soup-r-Tour 1.6 MIDIV Majors
St Louis and Southern Illnois Regions

May 6 & 7, 2023
Presented by Mungenast Automotive Group
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